Impact Association Management welcomes the Georgia Library Association



June 28, 2019, Madison, Wisconsin –Impact Association Management (Impact) is excited to announce the signing of the Georgia Library Association (GLA) as their newest client.

"Our team is thrilled to have the Georgia Library Association joining us! We have begun the on-boarding process and can tell this is going to be a great organization to work with. Their Executive Administrators, Ingrid and JoEllen, are eager to support their mission and aid in the success of the association.", adds Jodi Fisher, CEO, Impact Association Management

## About the Georgia Library Association

The Georgia Library Association was founded in 1897 in order to facilitate partnership among Georgia's librarians who often found themselves isolated in their work. It has since become a leader in library innovation and professional librarianship. The organization is dedicated to developing an understanding of the place that libraries should take in advancing the educational, cultural, and economic life of the state. They also believe in promoting the expansion and improvement of library service and fostering activities towards these ends.

**Contact:** 

Jennifer Lautzenheiser

lautzenheiserj@bibblib.org

## www.gla.georgialibraries.org

## **About Impact Association Management**

Impact Association Management was founded in 2006 by Jodi Fisher, and since then they have successfully supported many Associations in growing and increasing profits and memberships. Now expanded into a robust team, Impact consists of Social Media experts, Non-Profit Administrators and Executive Administrative Assistants with impressive backgrounds in Association support, small business operations and international corporations. Their mission is to provide customized, efficient, and forward-thinking association management services to small and medium sized Associations with a highly skilled, dedicated team of Executive Administrators.

Contact:

Impact Association Management

608.210.3120

info@ImpactAMC.com

www.ImpactAMC.com